Annuxure - A

CRPF PUBLIC SCHOOL :: JAWAHAR NAGAR
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

Total Holidays No. of Total

v |t [ [ | o | on o] i [ | 5|
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
APRIL-2024| 30 4 1 5 o 6 o 16 14 30
MAY-2024( 31 4 1 o o 26 o 31 o 31
JUNE-2024| 30 5 1 1 o 8 o 15 15 30
JuLY-2024( 31 4 1 2 o o o 24 31
AUGUST-2024( 31 4 1 2 2 o o 9 22 31
SEPTEMBER-2024| 30 5 1 2 o o o 22 30
OCTOBER-2024( 31 4 1 2 2 8 o 17 14 31
NOVEMBER-2024| 30 4 1 1 o o o 6 24 30
DECEMBER-2024| 31 5 1 2 1 o o 9 22 31
JANUARY-2025| 31 4 1 2 1 o 1 9 22 31
FEBRUARY-2025 28 4 1 1 o o o 6 22 28
MARCH-2025( 31 5 1 2 o o o 8 23 31
TOTAL 365 52 12 22 6 48 1 141 224 365

Sundays-52, 2nd Saturdays-12
General Holidays(GH) - 21 + Optional Holidays (OH) - 6 + CCL-1=28
Vacations: (Summer - 49 + Dasara - 13 + Pongal - 6) - 68
Tentative 2024-25 New Academic Session Starts on: 01-04-2024 (Monday)
Tentative 2024-25 Summer Vacation from: 24-04-2024 to 11-06-2024 (49 Days)
Tentative Dasara Vacation w.e.f: 02-10-2024 to 14-10-2024 (13 Days)
Christmas Tentative Holidays w.e.f: 24-12-2024 to 26-12-2024 (03 Days)
Tentative Pongal Vacation w.e.f: 11-01-2025 to 16-01-2025 (06 Days)
Tentative Total Number of Holidays: 140/365
Tentative Total Number of Working Days: 225/365

Note:- Working Days, GH, OH, RH, Vacation and Half Day $Schools will be followed as per the Telangana State
Government Orders & Management Directions. Circulam will be followed as per the CBSE norms




APRIL - 2024

MON

TUE

THU

SAT

1

New Academic Session
2024-25 Start

4

Babu Jagjivan Ram'’s
Birth Day

7

10

11

Following Day of

13

Ramzan Ramzan 2nd Saturday
ﬁ 14 _ 17 g 1 8
Dr. B.R.Ambedkar 1 5 1 6 1 9 zo
Jayanthi Sri Rama Navami World Heritage Day

21

Last Working Day

24

Summer vacation
start

27

List of General Holidays (GH):-

5 - BABU JAGJIVAN RAM'S BIRTHDAY :: 9 - UGADI :: 11 - EID UL FITR (RAMZAN) ::

12 - FOLLOWING DAY OF RAMZAN :: 17 - SRI RAMA NAVAMI

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1
GH-5 :: OH-0 :: Summer Vacation-06
Total Instructional Days : 14

Note: If there is any change of date in respect of Idul’l Fitar as per the moon sight (as per govt. decision)

Note:- GH, OH & Vacation, Half Day Schools will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.







MAY - 2024

MON

TUE

THU

FRI

SAT

International Labour

7

10

11

2nd Saturday

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

21

24

27

31

List of General Holidays (GH):- NIL

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1
GH-0 :: OH-0 :: Summar Vaction: 31
Total Instructional Days : Nil

School Office working days during summer vacation 09-00am to 02-30pm

Note:- GH, OH & Vacation will he followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




JUNE - 2024

MON

TUE

THU

SAT

4

2nd Saturday

10

11

12

School Reopen after
Summer Vacation

13

15

=17

Bakrid

18

19

24

27

List of General Holidays (GH):- 17 - BAKRID

Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1
GH-1 :: OH-0 :: Summar Vaction: 08
Total Instructional Days : 15

Note:- GH, OH & Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




JULY - 2024

TUE

THU

SAT

4

10

11

12

13

2nd Saturday

16

“17

18

19

24

27

31

29 - MOHARAM

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-0

Total Instructional Days : 24

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




AUGUST - 2024

MON

TUE

THU

SAT

1

4

7

10

2nd Saturday

11

12

13

14

=15

Independence Day

T
216

Varalaxmi Vratham

17

18

<
P
Lo JF
. 19

21

24

i

31
N
) 26

Sri Krishna Astami

27

31

List of General Holidays (GH & OH):- 15 - INDEPENDENCE DAY

26 - SRI KRISHNA ASTAMI :: 16 - VARALAXMI VRATHAM ::

19 - RAKHI PURNIMA

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-2

Total Instructional Days : 22

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




SEPTEMBER - 2024

TUE

THU

SAT

4

2]

Vinayaka Chaviti

10

11

12

13

14

2nd Saturday

=16

17

18

19

21

24

27

List of General Holidays (GH & OH):- 07 - VINAYAKA CHAVITI ::

16 - EID MILADUN NABI

Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-0

Total Instructional Days : 22

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




OCTOBER - 2024

MON

TUE

SAT

- =
B &S

Gandhi Jayanthi &
Bathukamma

7

?\‘g" g

Air Force Day

Durgastami

11

12

2nd Saturday &
Vijaya Dasami

13

Followingday of
Vijaya Dasami

14

Dasara Vacation End

15

School Reopen after
Dasara Vacation

17

18

19

21

27

Naraka Chaturdhi

Deepavali

List of General Holidays (GH):- 2 - GANDHI JAYANTHI & BATHUKAMMA
STARTING DAY :: 10 - DURGASTAMI :: 30 - NARAKA CHATURDHI

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1
GH-2 :: OH-2 :: Tentative Dasara Vacation - 08
Total Instructional Days : 14

Note:- GH, OH, Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




NOVEMBER - 2024

MON

TUE

THU

4

7

10

11

12

13

214

Childrens Day

17

18

19

21

24

27

List of General Holidays (GH & OH):-

15 - KARTIKA POORNIMA & GURU NANAK JAYANTHI

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-1::0H -0

Total Instructional Days : 24

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




DECEMBER - 2024

MON

TUE

THU

SAT

®1

World AIDS Day

10

13

14

2nd Saturday

15

17

18

21

2

¥ 24

Christmas Eve

<25

Christmas

27

31

List of General Holidays (GH & OH):- 24 - CHRISTMAS EVE ::
25-CHRISTMAS :: 26-BOXING DAY

Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-1

Total Instructional Days : 22

Note:- GH and OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.







JANUARY - 2025

MON

TUE

THU

SAT

4

7

10

11

2nd Saturday &
Pongal Vacation Start

AL 12 £:13 g‘i 14 16 SchooITeZn after 18
g Ea zac; o ongal Vacation
19 | 20 | 21 | 22 [ | 24 | 25
= Jn;nothl
“26 | 27 | 28 | 20 R | 31

List of General Holidays (GH & OH & CCL):- 1-NEW YEAR

15-PONGAL :: 16-KANUMA :: 26-REPUBLIC DAY

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1
GH-2 :: OH-01 :: COMP-01
Total Instructional Days : 22

* In memory of those who sacrificed their lives in the struggle for India’s freedom. (11-00hrs to 11-02hrs sound of siren)

Note:- 8th February, 2025 (Second Saturday) is working day in lieu of public holiday declared on 1st January, 2025

Note:- GH, OH, Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




FEBRUARY - 2025

MON

TUE

THU

SAT

1

4

7

2nd Saturday

10

1

13

14

CRPF PULWAMA
MARTYRS DAY

15

16

17

18

21

24

Maha Shivaratri

27

List of General Holidays (GH):- 26 - MAHA SHIVARATRI

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-1:: OH-0

Total Instructional Days : 22

* In memory of those who sacrificed their lives in the Pulwama Blast for India. (03-00hrs to 03-02hrs sound of siren)

Note:- 8th February, 2025 (Second Saturday) is working day in lieu of public holiday declared on 1st January, 2025

Note:- GH and OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.




MARCH - 2025

TUE

THU

SAT

Ugadi

Idul Fitr (Ramzan)

1

4

Méany Diay

+48
MARCH

2nd Saturday &
W.Womens Day

10

1

13

:@%

15

16

17

18

RASING DAY

24

27

List of General Holidays (GH):- 14-HOLI :: 31-RAMZAN

Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-0

Total Instructional Days : 23

Note:- GH and OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

Note: If there is any change of date in respect of Idul’l Fitar as per the moon sight (as per govt. decision)




