#### **CRPF PUBLIC SCHOOL :: JAWAHAR NAGAR**

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

	Total		Holidays						No. of	Total
Month & Year	No.of Days	Sundays	2nd Saturdays	GH	ОН	Vacation	Compan. Holidays	Total Holidays	Working Days	No.of Days
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
APRIL-2024	30	4	1	5	0	6	0	16	14	30
MAY-2024	31	4	1	0	0	26	0	31	0	31
JUNE-2024	30	5	1	1	•	8	0	15	15	30
JULY-2024	31	4	1	2	•	0	0	7	24	31
AUGUST-2024	31	4	1	2	2	0	0	9	22	31
SEPTEMBER-2024	30	5	1	2	0	0	0	80	22	30
OCTOBER-2024	31	4	1	2	2	8	0	17	14	31
NOVEMBER-2024	30	4	1	1	0	0	0	6	24	30
DECEMBER-2024	31	5	1	2	1	0	0	9	22	31
JANUARY-2025	31	4	1	2	1	0	1	9	22	31
FEBRUARY-2025	28	4	1	1	0	0	0	6	22	28
MARCH-2025	31	5	1	2	0	0	0	8	23	31
TOTAL	365	52	12	22	6	48	1	141	224	365

Sundays-52, 2nd Saturdays-12

General Holidays(GH) - 21 + Optional Holidays (OH) - 6 + CCL-1 = 28

Vacations: (Summer - 49 + Dasara - 13 + Pongal - 6) - 68

Tentative 2024-25 New Academic Session Starts on: 01-04-2024 (Monday)

Tentative 2024-25 Summer Vacation from: 24-04-2024 to 11-06-2024 (49 Days)

Tentative Dasara Vacation w.e.f: 02-10-2024 to 14-10-2024 (13 Days)

Christmas Tentative Holidays w.e.f: 24-12-2024 to 26-12-2024 (03 Days)

Tentative Pongal Vacation w.e.f: 11-01-2025 to 16-01-2025 (06 Days)

**Tentative Total Number of Holidays: 140/365** 

**Tentative Total Number of Working Days: 225/365** 

Note:- Working Days, GH, OH, RH, Vacation and Half Day Schools will be followed as per the Telangana State Government Orders & Management Directions. Circulam will be followed as per the CBSE norms

#### **APRIL - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	New Academic Session 2024-25 Start	2	3	4	Babu Jagjivan Ram's Birth Day	6
7	8	y Ugadi	10	11 Ramzan	Following Day of Ramzan	13 2nd Saturday
14. Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Jayanthi	15	16	17 Sri Rama Navami	18 World Heritage Day	19	20
21	22	23 Last Working Day	24 Summer vacation start	25	26	27
28	29	30				

<b>List of Gen</b>	eral Holida	avs (GH)	:-

5 - BABU JAGJIVAN RAM'S BIRTHDAY :: 9 - UGADI :: 11 - EID UL FITR (RAMZAN) :: | GH-5 :: OH-0 :: Summer Vacation-06

12 - FOLLOWING DAY OF RAMZAN :: 17 - SRI RAMA NAVAMI

Sundays: 04:: 2nd Saturday-1

**Total Instructional Days: 14** 

Note: If there is any change of date in respect of Idul'I Fitar as per the moon sight (as per govt. decision)

Note:- GH, OH & Vacation, Half Day Schools will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

# **MAY - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			International Labour	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11 2nd Saturday
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

List of Conoral Malidays (CH). NII	Sundays: 04:: 2nd Saturday-1					
<u>List of General Holidays (GH)</u> :- NIL	GH-0 :: OH-0 :: Summar Vaction: 31					
	<b>Total Instructional Days : Nil</b>					
School Office working days during summer vacation 09-00am to 02-30pm						
Note:- GH, OH & Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.						

## **JUNE - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
30						1
Telangana Formation Day	3	4	5	6	7	8 2nd Saturday
9	10	11	12 School Reopen after Summer Vacation	13	14	15
16	€ 17 Bakrid	18	19	20	World Yoga Day	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29

List of General Holidays (GH):- 17 - BAKRID	Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1
	CH 1 a CH 0 a Common Vestions

GH-1 :: OH-0 :: Summar Vaction: 08

**Total Instructional Days: 15** 

Note:- GH, OH & Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

# **JULY - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	Raising Day	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13 2nd Saturday
14	15	16	17 Moharam	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	<b>29</b> Bonalu	30	31			

<b>List of General</b>	<b>Holidays</b>	(GH):- 1	7 - BONALU
29 - MOHARAN	VI		

Sundays: 04:: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-0

**Total Instructional Days: 24** 

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

## **AUGUST - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10 2nd Saturday
11	12	13	14	15 Independence Day	16 Varalaxmi Vratham	17
18	19 Rakhi Purnima	20	21	22	23	24
25	26 Sri Krishna Astami	27	28	29	30	31

<u>List of General Holidays (GH & OH)</u>:- 15 - INDEPENDENCE DAY 26 - SRI KRISHNA ASTAMI :: 16 - VARALAXMI VRATHAM ::

19 - RAKHI PURNIMA

Sundays: 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-2

**Total Instructional Days : 22** 

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

## SEPTEMBER - 2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5 Teachers Day	6	Vinayaka Chaviti
8	9	10	11	12	13	14 2nd Saturday
15	16 Eld Miladun Nabi	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	<b>27</b>	28
29	30					

<u>List of General Holidays (GH &amp; OH)</u> :- 07 - VINAYAKA CHAVITI ::	Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1			
16 - EID MILADUN NABI	GH-2 :: OH-0			
	Total Instructional Days : 22			
Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.				

## **OCTOBER - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	•	1	Gandhi Jayanthi & Bathukamma	3	4	5
6	7	8 Air Force Day	9	10 Durgastami	11	12 2nd Saturday & Vijaya Dasami
13 Followingday of Vijaya Dasami	14. Dasara Vacation End	15 School Reopen after Dasara Vacation	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30 Naraka Chaturdhi	31 Deepavali		-

<u>List of General Holidays (GH)</u>:- 2 - GANDHI JAYANTHI & BATHUKAMMA STARTING DAY :: 10 - DURGASTAMI :: 30 - NARAKA CHATURDHI

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-2 :: Tentative Dasara Vacation - 08

**Total Instructional Days: 14** 

Note:- GH, OH, Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

#### **NOVEMBER - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			•	•	1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9 2nd Saturday
10	11	12	13	14 Childrens Day	15 Gurunanak Jayanthi	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

<u>List of General Holidays (GH & OH):-</u>
15 - KARTIKA POORNIMA & GURU NANAK JAYANTHI

Sundays : 04 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-1 :: OH - 0

**Total Instructional Days: 24** 

Note:- GH, OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

### **DECEMBER - 2024**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
World AIDS Day	2	3	4. Navy Day	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14. 2nd Saturday
15	16 Vijay Diwas	17	18	19	20	21
22	23 Kisan Divas	24. Christmas Eve	25 Christmas	26 Boxing Day	27	28
29	30	31				

Sundays: 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1 <u>List of General Holidays (GH & OH):- 24 - CHRISTMAS EVE ::</u>

25-CHRISTMAS :: 26-BOXING DAY

GH-2 :: OH-1

**Total Instructional Days: 22** 

Note:- GH and OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

#### **JANUARY - 2025**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		•	New Year	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	2nd Saturday & Pongal Vacation Start
A 12 National Youth Day	13 Bhogi	14 Sankranthi	15 Kanuma	16 Pongal Vacation End	17 School Reopen after Pongal Vacation	18
19	20	21	22	23  Netaji Subhas  Chandra Bose  Jayanthi	24	25
26 Republic Day	27	28	29	Martyrs Day & Memory of Sacrificed	31	

<u>List of General Holidays (GH & OH & CCL</u>):- 1-NEW YEAR 15-PONGAL :: 16-KANUMA :: 26-REPUBLIC DAY Sundays: 04:: 2nd Saturday-1
GH-2:: OH-01:: COMP-01
Total Instructional Days: 22

Note:- 8th February, 2025 (Second Saturday) is working day in lieu of public holiday declared on 1st January, 2025

Note:- GH, OH, Vacation will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

<sup>\*</sup> In memory of those who sacrificed their lives in the struggle for India's freedom. (11-00hrs to 11-02hrs sound of siren)

# **FEBRUARY - 2025**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	•		•			1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8 2nd Saturday
9	10	11	12	13	14*  CRPF PULWAMA  MARTYRS DAY	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26 Maha Shivaratri	27	28	

List of General Holidays (GH):- 26 - MAHA SHIVARATRI	Sundays: 04:: 2nd Saturday-1				
	GH-1 :: OH-0				
	<b>Total Instructional Days : 22</b>				
* In memory of those who sacrificed their lives in the Pulwama	a Blast for India. (03-00hrs to 03-02hrs sound of siren)				
Note:- 8th February, 2025 (Second Saturday) is working day i	in lieu of public holiday declared on 1st January, 2025				
Note:- GH and OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.					

### **MARCH - 2025**

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
30 Ugadi	31 Idul Fitr (Ramzan)					1
2	3	4	5	6	7	2nd Saturday & W.Womens Day
9	10	11	12	13	14. Holi	15
16	17	18	19 CRPF RASING DAY	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29

List of General Holidays (GH):- 14-HOLI :: 31-RAMZAN Sundays : 05 :: 2nd Saturday-1

GH-2 :: OH-0

**Total Instructional Days: 23** 

Note:- GH and OH will be followed as per the Telangana State Government/Management Orders.

Note: If there is any change of date in respect of Idul'I Fitar as per the moon sight (as per govt. decision)